WHEREAS, the additional ONI work will extend the project completion date by six months. 

NOW, THEREFORE, it is agreed as follows: 

CHANGE: ARTICLE Ill- COM PEN SA TION AND PAYMENT. first paragraph: 
· From: "In consideration of the services specified · in this Contract, the COUNTY agrees to pay 

CONSULTANT Not To Exceed Two Hundred Thirty Six Thousand Seven Hundred Eighty Five 
Dollars ($236,785.00) during the term of the contract. .. " 

To: "In consideration of the services specified in this Contract, the COUNTY agrees to pay 
CONSULTANT Not To Exceed Four Hundred Five Thousand Four Hundred Seventy Four Dollars 
($405,474.00) during the term of the contract..." 

ADD: to EXHIBIT "A"- SCOPE ·oF WORK, ATTACHMENT 2 TO EXHIBIT "A" Additional Scope of Services 
Southeast Interceptor Augmentation 3SEI13 (5 pages) 

ADD: to EXHIBIT "B"- TASK SUMMARY, ATTACHMENT 1 TO EXHIBIT "B'' (5 pages)